## CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

Resolution No. 71-25

Expression of Appreciation to the Bloomington All-Stars Babe Ruth State Champions

- Whereas, the City of Bloomington and the entire Bloomington area value highly all kinds of exemplary achievement and service in the community; and
- Whereas, the Bloomington Babe Ruth All-Stars baseball team has brought high distinction to itself and this community through its progressive advancement in play beginning with the Bedford District Tournament and extending through the Indiana State championship at Noblesville, with continuing success at the United States Regional Tournament at Frankfort, Kentucky, until finally forced to take second place by the winners of that tournament; and
- Whereas, the personnel of the Bloomington Babe Ruth All-Stars were respectively: Players, Mike Allen, Doug Bartholomew, Ted Brown, Steve Buchwald, Bill Buffie, Jeff Farmer, Rusty Fishel, Jim Fultz, Tony Grubb, Bill Hanna, Sam Smith, Mark Lunsford, Chris Moran, Mike Reagan, and Dan Wiley; Coaches, Jim Clendening, and Jerry Hartman, and Manager, Cecil Wilbur; and
- Whereas, each player named, their parents, their coaches, and manager, and their sponsors deserve the congratulations and esteem of the entire community; and

Whereas, Coach Clendening is a valued member of this Common Council.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by this Council together with the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, that this signal record of participation and achievement is proudly recognized and together, as representatives of the City of Bloomington, we express our deep appreciation and warm congratulations.

Robert L. Clegg, Jr.

Harry & Day

Harry G. Day

Charles J. Faris

Morfison

Robert E. Gray

>/WALL/VOR

City of Bloomington, Indian

Richard W. Fee,

Ralph L. Johnson, President, Common

President, Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana

Indiana's Cultural, Educational & Recreational Center